

Dated: 20/09/2023

TO, **HEALTHY LIFE AGRITEC LIMITED** SH-B/09, NEW HEERA PANNA CHS LTD, GOKUL VILLAGE SHANTI PARK, MIRA ROAD EAST THANE MAHARASHTRA 401107 INDIA

TO, CORPORATE RELATION DEPARTMENT **BSE LIMITED** PJ TOWER, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI-400001

CIN: U65900MH2020PTC342984

Web: www.cronos.global

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Reg: Disposal of shares in HEALTHY LIFE AGRITEC LIMITED- Target Company

Dear Sir,

We, Cronosglobal Investments & Holdings Private Limited (Seller) one of the shareholder(s) of Healthy Life Agritec Limited ("the Company") hereby submit the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with regard to change in my shareholding in view of the transfer (Disposal) of 7,20,000 (Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand) Equity shares of the Company on 15th September, 2023.

E-mail: info@cronos.global

This is for your information and record please.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

For and on behalf of Seller/PAC

Cronosglobal Investments & Holdings Private Limited (Seller) Through its Authorised Signatory

Anmol Verma Director

DIN: 10105072

Place: Maharashtra Date: 20/09/2023

Phone: +91-730 544 1244



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

N CA T (C (TC)				
Name of the Target Company (TC)	HEALTHY LIFE AGRITEC LIMITED			
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons	TIE/RETITI Et	I E MORITEC EIN	ITLD	
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	CRONOSGLOBAL INVESTMENTS & HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED			
Whether the seller belongs to		Yes		
Promoter / Promoter group	1 00			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal asfollows	Number	% wrt total shares/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% wrt total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition / sale under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	52,24,220	23.73%	23.73%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)		NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
T C (specifyholding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	52,24,220	23.73%	23.73%	
Details of acquisition / sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	7,20,000	03.27%	03.27%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	7,20,000	03.27%	03.27%	



After the acquisition / sale, holdingof:			1	
After the acquisition / sale, nothingor.				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	45,04,220	20.46%	20.46%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquire to receive shares carrying voting rights in	. NIL	NIL	NIL	
the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		20.46%	20.46%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. openmarket / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc).	Off- Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VRor date	:			
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is	Date of Transaction	No. of Shares	Rate (Rs.)	
Applicable	15-09-2023	7,20,000	03/-	
Equity share capital / total voting capitalof the TC before the said acquisition / Sale	Rs. 22,01,20,000 divided into 22012000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 22,01,20,000 divided into 22012000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 22,01,20,000 divided into 22012000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/each			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

E-mail: info@cronos.global

CIN: U65900MH2020PTC342984

Web: www.cronos.global

For and on behalf of Seller/PAC

Phone: +91-730 544 1244

CRONOSGLOBAL INVESTMENTS & HOLDINGS PRIVATE (Seller) **Through its Authorised Signatory**

Anmol Verma Director

DIN: 10105072 Place: Maharashtra

Date: 20.09.2023